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Day-1, Monday 25-01-2021

Subject/Topic/Activity

Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer

08:30 AM
1. To
09:00 AM

09:00 AM

2. To
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

3. To
11:30 AM
11:30 AM

To
11:45 AM

11:45 AM
4. To
01:00 PM

01:00 PM

5. To
02:30 PM
02:30 PM

To
03:00 PM
03:00 PM

6. To
04:30 PM

Inauguration Session:

¢ Registration & Attendance of Participants

¢ Recitation & Brief on Code of Conduct/SOPs
e Introduction of Training

Pre-assessment & objectives of the training
Code of Conduct to be observed by the Prosecutors

Role of Prosecutor during trial

%
Q Tea Break

Role of Prosecutor during investigation

Scrutiny of Challan & submission of report to
Magistrate

D Prayer @ Lunch Break

Scrutiny of Challan & submission of report to
Magistrate

Day-2, Tuesday 26-01-2021

Subject/Topic/Activity

Mr. Aftab Ahmed Bajwa,
Administrative Officer, SJA

Syed Wagas Shah &
Mr. Aftab Shuaib (UNODC)

Mr. Anwar Mansoor Khan,
Advocate, Supreme Court of Pakistan

Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq,
District & Sessions Judge
Senior Faculty Member, SJIA

Mr. Javed Ahmed Keerio,
District & Sessions Judge,
Sanghar

Mr. Javed Ahmed Keerio,
District & Sessions Judge,
Sanghar

Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer

08:30 AM
1. To
10:00 AM

10:00 AM
2. To
11:15 AM
11:15 AM
To
11:30 AM

11:30 AM
3. To
01:00 PM

01:00 PM
4. To
02:30 PM

02:30 PM
To
03:00 PM

How to prepare a witness for recording evidence in
court (ATC Trial)?

Team Building and Conflict Resolution

5
Q Tea Break

Lecture on Forensics
¢ Introduction of Forensic Science
e Purpose & Importance of Forensic Evidence
e Various Types of Forensic Evidence

Practical Orientation / Visit
Visit to Forensic Lab
(at Police Head Quarters, Garden, Karachi)

@ Prayer @ Lunch Break

Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq,
D&SJ/Senior Faculty Member, SJIA

Syed Wagas Shah (UNODC)

Mr. Aftab Ahmed Bajwa,
Administrative Officer, SJA

Mr. Aftab Ahmed Bajwa,
Administrative Officer, SIA

)
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03:00 PM
5. To
04:30 PM

Human Rights available to accused and victim in the
Constitution of Pakistan (Articles 8 to 28)

o Fair Trail
o Legal Aid
o Liberty of Person (Bail)
e Diversion

Day-3, Wednesday, 27-01-2021

Subject/Topic/Activity

Hon’ble Mr. Justice Salahuddin
Panhwar, Judge High Court of Sindh

Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer

08:30 AM

1. To
11:30 AM
11:30 AM

To
11:45 AM
11:45 AM

2. To
01:00 PM
01:00 PM

3. To
02:30 PM
02:30 PM

To
03:00 PM
03:00 PM

4, To
04:30 PM

Practical Orientation / Visit

Visit of Karachi University
(at DNA Lab / ICCBS)

%,
W Tea Break

Sharing good practices followed in leading cases
Sharing good practices followed in leading cases

@ Prayer @ Lunch Break

How to Argue Bail Application?

Mr. Aftab Ahmed Bajwa,
Administrative Officer, SJA

Mr. Zafar Abbas Mirza,

Additional Prosecutor, Peshawar High
Court, Peshawar

Mr. Zafar Abbas Mirza,

Additional Prosecutor, Peshawar High
Court, Peshawar

Mr. Justice Hassan Feroze,
Former Judge High Court of Sindh

08:30 AM
1. To
10:00 AM

10:00 AM
2. To
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
To
11:45 AM

11:45 AM
To
01:00 PM

01:00 PM
4, To
02:30 PM

02:30 PM
To
03:00 PM

03:00 PM
5. To
04:30 PM

e Exploring and analyzing Internet crimes and their
behaviours

e Use of electronic devices during investigation: Its
Legal aspects

Police and Prosecution Cooperation
e Communication Skills

3§y
W' Tea Break

Police and Prosecution Cooperation
e Communication Skills

e Apex Court decisions on grant of pre-arrest and
post-arrest bail
o [An Exercise]

@ Prayer @ Lunch Break

Library Period
Study & Research of various cases

o Peruse filled & unfilled format used for monitoring
e Preparation of trainees’ presentations

Mr. Khalid Hussain Shahani,
District & Sessions Judge,
Karachi (East)

Syed Wagas Shah &
Mr. Aftab Shuaib (UNODC)

Syed Wagqas Shah &
Mr. Aftab Shuaib (UNODC)

Mr. Abdul Naeem Memon,
District & Sessions Judge,
Karachi (West)

Guided and Supervised by Permanent
Faculty/Librarian SJA

s L
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Day-5, Friday, 29-01-2021

Subject/Topic/Activity

Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer

08:30 AM

1. To
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

2. To
11:30 AM
11:30 AM

To
11:45 AM
11:45 AM

3. To
01:00 PM
01:00 PM

4, To
01:30 PM
01:30 PM

To
02:30 PM

02:30 PM
5. To
04:00 PM

Defective prosecution and its effect on final verdicts

Defective prosecution and its effect on final verdicts

i
Q Tea Break

JISA and its implementation issues

General Role of Prosecutor in Trial

@ Prayer @ Lunch Break

Library Period
¢ Study & Research of various cases

o Peruse filled & unfilled format used for monitoring
o Preparation of trainees’ presentations

Day-6, Saturday, 30-01-2021

Subject/Topic/Activity

Ch. Muhammad Jahangir
Director, CPD Punjab, Lahore

Mr. Abu Bakar Nauman,
Deputy Prosecutor, Government of
Punjab, Lahore

Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq,
District & Sessions Judge,

Senior Faculty Member, SIA
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Muhammad
Igbal Kalhoro, Judge High Court of
Sindh

Guided and Supervised by Permanent
Faculty/Librarian SJA

Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer

08:30 AM
1. To
10:00 AM

10:00 AM
2. To
11:30 AM

11:30 AM
To
11:45 AM

11:45 AM
3. To
01:15 PM

01:15 PM
To
02:00 PM

02:00 PM
4. To
03:30 PM

03:30 PM
5. To
04:30 PM

Law of Probation

Exploring and analyzing Internet crimes and their
behaviours

5%
Q Tea Break

Anti-Money Laundering & Counter Terrorism
Financing

@ Prayer @ Lunch Break

Role of 1.0. and Prosecutor in Protecting witnesses the
Sindh Witness Protection Act, 2013

Concluding Session:

e Post-Assessment & Trainers Evaluation

e Concluding Remarks by:

MR. JUSTICE MUHAMMAD ALI MAZHAR,
Judge High Court of Sindh, Acting DG, SJA

e Certificate Distribution & Group Photograph

Mr. Abdul Razzaq,
Registrar, High Court of Sindh

Expert from FIA
(Cyber Crime Unit)

Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq,
District & Sessions Judge,
Senior Faculty Member, SJA

Syed Faiz Shah,
Prosecutor General, Sindh

Mr. Aftab Ahmed Bajwa,
Administrative Officer, SJIA
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