

# SINDH JUDICIAL ACADEMY

O6 - DAYS SKILL

BASED TRAINING

PROGRAM FOR

PROSECUTORS &

INVESTIGATORS

**BATCH-03** 

(From <u>25-01-2021</u> To <u>30-01-2021</u>)



Venue: Sindh Judicial Academy, Judges Bungalow 1&2, Bath island, Clifton, Karachi.

Updated on: 18012021 (1430)

By: Syed Noman Shah & Saqib Abbasi





## **Day-1, Monday 25-01-2021**

S. No.	Time	Subject/Topic/Activity	Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer
1.	08:30 AM To 09:00 AM	<ul> <li>Inauguration Session:</li> <li>Registration &amp; Attendance of Participants</li> <li>Recitation &amp; Brief on Code of Conduct/SOPs</li> <li>Introduction of Training</li> </ul>	Mr. Aftab Ahmed Bajwa, Administrative Officer, SJA
2.	09:00 AM To 10:00 AM	Pre-assessment & objectives of the training Code of Conduct to be observed by the Prosecutors	Syed Waqas Shah & Mr. Aftab Shuaib (UNODC)
3.	10:00 AM To 11:30 AM	Role of Prosecutor during trial	Mr. Anwar Mansoor Khan, Advocate, Supreme Court of Pakistan
	11:30 AM To 11:45 AM	Tea Break	
4.	11:45 AM To 01:00 PM	Role of Prosecutor during investigation	Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq, District & Sessions Judge Senior Faculty Member, SJA
5.	01:00 PM To 02:30 PM	Scrutiny of Challan & submission of report to Magistrate	Mr. Javed Ahmed Keerio, District & Sessions Judge, Sanghar
	02:30 PM To 03:00 PM	Prayer Lunch Break	
6.	03:00 PM To 04:30 PM	Scrutiny of Challan & submission of report to Magistrate	Mr. Javed Ahmed Keerio, District & Sessions Judge, Sanghar

### Day-2, Tuesday 26-01-2021

<u>Day-2, Tuesday 20-01-2021</u>				
S. No.	Time	Subject/Topic/Activity	Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer	
1.	08:30 AM To 10:00 AM	How to prepare a witness for recording evidence in court (ATC Trial)?	<b>Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq,</b> D&SJ/Senior Faculty Member, SJA	
2.	10:00 AM To 11:15 AM	Team Building and Conflict Resolution	Syed Waqas Shah (UNODC)	
	11:15 AM To 11:30 AM	Tea Break		
3.	11:30 AM To 01:00 PM	<ul> <li>Lecture on Forensics</li> <li>Introduction of Forensic Science</li> <li>Purpose &amp; Importance of Forensic Evidence</li> <li>Various Types of Forensic Evidence</li> </ul>	Mr. Aftab Ahmed Bajwa, Administrative Officer, SJA	
4.	01:00 PM To 02:30 PM	Practical Orientation / Visit Visit to Forensic Lab (at Police Head Quarters, Garden, Karachi)	Mr. Aftab Ahmed Bajwa, Administrative Officer, SJA	
	02:30 PM To 03:00 PM	Prayer Lunch Break		





5.	03:00 PM To 04:30 PM	Human Rights available to accused and victim in the Constitution of Pakistan (Articles 8 to 28)  • Fair Trail  • Legal Aid  • Liberty of Person (Bail)  • Diversion	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Salahuddin Panhwar, Judge High Court of Sindh
----	----------------------------	---	--

# **Day-3, Wednesday, 27-01-2021**

S. No.	Time	Subject/Topic/Activity	Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer
	08:30 AM	Practical Orientation / Visit	Mr. Aftab Ahmed Bajwa,
1.	То	Visit of Karachi University	Administrative Officer, SJA
	11:30 AM	(at DNA Lab / ICCBS)	
	11:30 AM	(A)//	
	То	Tea Break	
	11:45 AM		
	11:45 AM		Mr. Zafar Abbas Mirza,
2.	То	Sharing good practices followed in leading cases	Additional Prosecutor, Peshawar High
	01:00 PM		Court, Peshawar
	01:00 PM		Mr. Zafar Abbas Mirza,
3.	То	Sharing good practices followed in leading cases	Additional Prosecutor, Peshawar High
	02:30 PM		Court, Peshawar
	02:30 PM		
	То	Prayer Lunch Break	
	03:00 PM		
	03:00 PM		Mr. Justice Hassan Feroze,
4.	То	How to Argue Bail Application?	Former Judge High Court of Sindh
	04:30 PM		1 ormer suage ringh court of silidh

#### Day-4, Thursday, 28-01-2021

<u>Day-4, Thursday, 28-01-2021</u>			
S. No.	Time	Subject/Topic/Activity	Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer
1.	08:30 AM To 10:00 AM	<ul> <li>Exploring and analyzing Internet crimes and their behaviours</li> <li>Use of electronic devices during investigation: Its Legal aspects</li> </ul>	Mr. Khalid Hussain Shahani, District & Sessions Judge, Karachi (East)
2.	10:00 AM To 11:30 AM	<ul><li>Police and Prosecution Cooperation</li><li>Communication Skills</li></ul>	Syed Waqas Shah & Mr. Aftab Shuaib (UNODC)
	11:30 AM To 11:45 AM	Tea Break	
3.	11:45 AM To 01:00 PM	<ul><li>Police and Prosecution Cooperation</li><li>Communication Skills</li></ul>	Syed Waqas Shah & Mr. Aftab Shuaib (UNODC)
4.	01:00 PM To 02:30 PM	<ul> <li>Apex Court decisions on grant of pre-arrest and post-arrest bail</li> <li>[An Exercise]</li> </ul>	Mr. Abdul Naeem Memon, District & Sessions Judge, Karachi (West)
	02:30 PM To 03:00 PM	Prayer Unch Break	
5.	03:00 PM To 04:30 PM	<ul> <li>Library Period</li> <li>Study &amp; Research of various cases</li> <li>Peruse filled &amp; unfilled format used for monitoring</li> <li>Preparation of trainees' presentations</li> </ul>	Guided and Supervised by Permanent Faculty/Librarian SJA





# Day-5, Friday, 29-01-2021

S. No.	Time	Subject/Topic/Activity	Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer
1.	08:30 AM To 10:00 AM	Defective prosecution and its effect on final verdicts	<b>Ch. Muhammad Jahangir</b> Director, CPD Punjab, Lahore
2.	10:00 AM To 11:30 AM	Defective prosecution and its effect on final verdicts	Mr. Abu Bakar Nauman, Deputy Prosecutor, Government of Punjab, Lahore
	11:30 AM To 11:45 AM	Tea Break	
3.	11:45 AM To 01:00 PM	JJSA and its implementation issues	Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq, District & Sessions Judge, Senior Faculty Member, SJA
4.	01:00 PM To 01:30 PM	General Role of Prosecutor in Trial	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Muhammad Iqbal Kalhoro, Judge High Court of Sindh
	01:30 PM To 02:30 PM	Prayer Lunch Break	
5.	02:30 PM To 04:00 PM	<ul> <li>Library Period</li> <li>Study &amp; Research of various cases</li> <li>Peruse filled &amp; unfilled format used for monitoring</li> <li>Preparation of trainees' presentations</li> </ul>	Guided and Supervised by Permanent Faculty/Librarian SJA

### Day-6, Saturday, 30-01-2021

<u>Day-6, Saturday, 30-01-2021</u>				
S. No.	Time	Subject/Topic/Activity	Resource Person/Speaker/Trainer	
1.	08:30 AM To 10:00 AM	Law of Probation	Mr. Abdul Razzaq, Registrar, High Court of Sindh	
2.	10:00 AM To 11:30 AM	Exploring and analyzing Internet crimes and their behaviours	Expert from FIA (Cyber Crime Unit)	
	11:30 AM To 11:45 AM	Tea Break		
3.	11:45 AM To 01:15 PM	Anti-Money Laundering & Counter Terrorism Financing	Mr. Muhammad Shahid Shafiq, District & Sessions Judge, Senior Faculty Member, SJA	
	01:15 PM To 02:00 PM	Prayer Lunch Break		
4.	02:00 PM To 03:30 PM	Role of I.O. and Prosecutor in Protecting witnesses the Sindh Witness Protection Act, 2013	Syed Faiz Shah, Prosecutor General, Sindh	
5.	03:30 PM To 04:30 PM	<ul> <li>Concluding Session:</li> <li>Post-Assessment &amp; Trainers Evaluation</li> <li>Concluding Remarks by:</li> <li>MR. JUSTICE MUHAMMAD ALI MAZHAR,</li> <li>Judge High Court of Sindh, Acting DG, SJA</li> <li>Certificate Distribution &amp; Group Photograph</li> </ul>	Mr. Aftab Ahmed Bajwa, Administrative Officer, SJA	